

Bosch Limited Post Box No:3000 Hosur Road, Adugodi Bangalore-560030 Karnataka, India Tel +91 80 67522393 www.bosch.in L85110KA1951PLC000761

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> Scrip code:500530 The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u> Scrip code: BOSCHLTD

June 24, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam

## Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting:

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you about the conference call with an Institutional Investor as detailed below:

Date	Name of the Fund/ Institutional Investor	Type of Meeting
June 26, 2020	Aberdeen Standard Life	Conference Call

The above schedule is subject to changes due to exigencies on the part of aforementioned Institutional Investor/Company.

Kindly bring this to the notice of the members of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Bosch Limited,

Sd/-Rajesh Parte (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

## P.S.: Justification for non-submission of signed copy of the disclosure:

As per the MCA's advisory on preventive measures to contain the spread of COVID-19 and the implementation of the Company's "Work from Home Policy", this disclosure is being submitted without signature.